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Background

On June 16,2008 the Department of Energy (DOE) released the Final Supplemental
Environmental Impact Statement for a Geologic Repository for the Disposal of Spent Nuclear
Fuel and High-Level Radioactive Waste at Yucca Mountain, Nye County, Nevada (SEIS). The
SEIS identified and evaluated what DOE called “representative routes” that “it could use” for ralil
and highway shipments of spent nuclear fuel and high-level radioactive waste to the now-
terminated repository at Yucca Mountain, Nevada. DOE included state maps showing these
representative routes and tables estimating the number of rail and highway shipments through
each state in Appendix G of the SEIS.

In order to assess the potential impacts on counties, the author of this report converted the
representative routes into a format used by the Maptitude Geographic Information System
software developed by Caliper Corporation. County data was downloaded from the Bureau of
Transportation Statistics (BTS) National Transportation Atlas Database.
http://www.bts.gov/publications/national transportation_atlas database/2010/

The routes were overlaid onto the counties and subdivisions that are traversed by SEIS routes.
Those counties/subdivisions that would be traversed by the SEIS rail and/or highway routes are
identified in this report. About 56% of the total US population live in counties that would be
traversed by SEIS routes. The total 2010 Census population of the 955 counties that would be
affected by these shipments is 177,055,299 persons. The 2005 estimate of population was
161,016,352 persons. The 2010 data is an 9.96 percent increase from the 2005 estimate.

This report was prepared for the State of Nevada Agency for Nuclear Projects.
Fred C. Dilger Ph.D.

4/12/2012
Blackmountainresearch@gmail.com

Cover photo: Convergence of rail routes on the west side of Chicago, Ill. Source: Nevada Agency for Nuclear Projects
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Impacted Counties

State

Alabama

Arizona

Name

Autauga AL
Baldwin AL
Calhoun AL
Chambers AL
Chilton AL
Clay AL
Cleburne AL
Colbert AL
Dale AL
Elmore AL
Fayette AL
Henry AL
Houston AL
Jackson AL
Jefferson AL
Lamar AL
Lawrence AL
Limestone AL
Madison AL
Marion AL
Mobile AL

Montgomery AL

Morgan AL
Pike AL
Randolph AL
Shelby AL
St. Clair AL
Talladega AL
Walker AL

Apache AZ
Cochise AZ

Population

54571
182265
118572

34215

43643

13932

14972

54428

50251

79303

17241

17302
101547

53227
658466

14564

34339

82782
334811

30776
412992
229363
119490

32899

22913
195085

83593

82291

67023

71518
131346
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State

Arkansas

California

Name
Coconino AZ
Maricopa AZ
Mohave AZ
Navajo AZ
Pima AZ
Pinal AZ
Yavapai AZ
Yuma AZ

Benton AR
Craighead AR
Crawford AR
Crittenden AR
Franklin AR
Fulton AR
Greene AR
Johnson AR
Lawrence AR
Little River AR
Miller AR
Poinsett AR
Polk AR

Pope AR
Randolph AR
Sevier AR
Sharp AR

Contra Costa CA

Fresno CA
Humboldt CA
Imperial CA
Kern CA

Los Angeles CA
Madera CA
Marin CA
Mendocino CA

Population
134421
3817117
200186
107449
980263
375770
211033
195751

221339
96443
61948
50902
18125
12245
42090
25540
17415
13171
43462
24583
20662
61754
17969
17058
17264

1049025
930450
134623
174528
839631

9818605
150865
252409

87841
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State

Colorado

Name
Merced CA
Napa CA
Orange CA
Riverside CA

Sacramento CA

San Bernardino CA

San Diego CA

San Joaquin CA

San Luis Obispo CA
Santa Barbara CA

Solano CA
Sonoma CA
Stanislaus CA
Trinity CA
Tulare CA
Ventura CA

Adams CO
Arapahoe CO
Boulder CO
Broomfield CO
Denver CO
Douglas CO
Eagle CO

El Paso CO
Garfield CO
Gilpin CO
Grand CO
Huerfano CO
Jefferson CO
Larimer CO
Las Animas CO
Mesa CO
Morgan CO
Pueblo CO
Sedgwick CO

Population
255793
136484

3010232
2189641
1418788
2035210
3095313
685306
269637
423895
413344
483878
514453
13786
442179
823318

441603
572003
294567
55889
600158
285465
52197
622263
56389
5441
14843
6711
534543
299630
15507
146723
28159
159063
2379
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State

Connecticut

District of Columbia

Florida

Name
Washington CO
Weld CO

Yuma CO

Fairfield CT
Hartford CT
Middlesex CT
New Haven CT
New London CT
Tolland CT
Windham CT

District of Columbia DC

Alachua FL
Baker FL
Bradford FL
Brevard FL
Broward FL
Citrus FL
Clay FL
Columbia FL
Duval FL
Escambia FL
Flagler FL
Gadsden FL
Holmes FL
Indian River FL
Jackson FL
Jefferson FL
Leon FL
Levy FL
Madison FL
Marion FL
Martin FL

Nassau FL

Population
4814
252825
10043

916829
894014
165676
862477
274055
152691
118428

601723

247336
27115
28520

543376

1748066

141236

190865
67531

864263

297619
95696
46389
19927

138028
49746
14761

275487
40801
19224

331298

146318
73314
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State

Georgia

Name
Okaloosa FL
Palm Beach FL
Santa Rosa FL
St. Johns FL

St. Lucie FL
Suwannee FL
Volusia FL
Walton FL
Washington FL

Appling GA
Bacon GA
Banks GA
Bartow GA
Ben Hill GA
Bibb GA
Bleckley GA
Burke GA
Butts GA
Carroll GA
Catoosa GA
Charlton GA
Clayton GA
Cobb GA
Coffee GA
Columbia GA
Crisp GA
Dade GA
DeKalb GA
Dodge GA
Dooly GA
Douglas GA
Fulton GA
Gordon GA
Greene GA
Gwinnett GA

Population
180822
1320134
151372
190039
277789
41551
494593
55043
24896

18236
11096
18395
100157
17634
155547
13063
23316
23655
110527
63942
12171
259424
688078
42356
124053
23439
16633
691893
21796
14918
132403
920581
55186
15994
805321
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State

Idaho

Name
Habersham GA
Hall GA
Haralson GA
Henry GA
Irwin GA

Jeff Davis GA
Jefferson GA
Jenkins GA
Jones GA
Macon GA
McDuffie GA
Meriwether GA
Monroe GA
Morgan GA
Newton GA
Pierce GA
Richmond GA
Rockdale GA
Stephens GA
Talbot GA
Taliaferro GA
Taylor GA
Telfair GA
Troup GA
Turner GA
Twiggs GA
Walton GA
Ware GA
Warren GA
Washington GA
Whitfield GA
Wilcox GA
Wilkinson GA

Ada ID

Bannock ID

Population
43041
179684
28780
203922
9538
15068
16930
8340
28669
14740
21875
21992
26424
17868
99958
18758
200549
85215
26175
6865
1717
8906
16500
67044
8930
9023
83768
36312
5834
21187
102599
9255
9563

392365
82839
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State

lllinois

Name
Bingham ID
Blaine ID
Butte ID
Canyon ID
Elmore ID
Franklin ID
Gooding ID
Lincoln ID
Minidoka ID
Payette ID
Power ID

Washington ID

Alexander IL
Bureau IL
Carroll IL
Clinton IL
Cook IL
DeKalb IL
DeWitt IL
DuPage IL
Edwards IL
Grundy IL
Hancock IL
Henderson IL
Henry IL
Jackson IL
Jefferson IL
Jo Daviess IL
Kane IL
Kendall IL
Knox IL
Lake IL
LaSalle IL
Lee IL

Livingston IL

Population
45607
21376

2891
188923
27038
12786
15464
5208
20069
22623
7817
10198

8238
34978
15387
37762

5194675
105160
16561
916924

6721
50063
19104

7331
50486
60218
38827
22678

515269
114736
52919
703462
113924
36031
38950
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State

Indiana

Name
Logan IL
Macon IL
Madison IL
Marion IL
Marshall IL
Morgan IL
Ogle IL
Peoria IL
Perry IL

Pike IL
Pulaski IL
Randolph IL
Rock Island IL
Sangamon IL
Scott IL

St. Clair IL
Union IL
Wabash IL
Warren IL
Washington IL
Wayne IL
Whiteside IL
Will IL

Crawford IN
DeKalb IN
Dubois IN
Elkhart IN
Floyd IN
Gibson IN
Harrison IN
Kosciusko IN
LaGrange IN
Lake IN
LaPorte IN
Marshall IN

Population
30305
110768
269282
39437
12640
35547
53497
186494
22350
16430
6161
33476
147546
197465
5355
270056
17808
11947
17707
14716
16760
58498
677560

10713
42223
41889
197559
74578
33503
39364
77358
37128
496005
111467
47051
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State

lowa

Name

Noble IN

Pike IN

Porter IN

St. Joseph IN
Steuben IN
Vanderburgh IN

Adair 1A
Adams IA
Benton IA
Black Hawk IA
Boone |IA
Buchanan IA
Butler IA
Carroll 1A
Cass IA

Cedar IA
Cerro Gordo 1A
Clarke 1A
Clinton IA
Crawford IA
Dallas IA
Delaware IA
Des Moines IA
Dubuque IA
Franklin IA
Greene IA
Hamilton IA
Hardin IA
Harrison 1A
Henry IA
lowa IA
Jackson IA
Jasper IA
Jefferson IA

Johnson IA

Population
47536
12845
164343
266931

34185
179703

7682
4029
26076
131090
26306
20958
14867
20816
13956
18499
44151
9286
49116
17096
66135
17764
40325
93653
10680
9336
15673
17534
14928
20145
16355
19848
36842
16843
130882
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State

Kansas

Name

Lee IA

Linn 1A

Lucas IA
Lyon IA
Madison IA
Marshall 1A
Mills 1A
Monona IA
Monroe IA
Montgomery IA
O'Brien IA
Osceola IA
Plymouth IA
Polk IA
Pottawattamie IA
Poweshiek IA
Scott IA
Sioux 1A
Story IA
Tama IA
Union IA
Wapello IA
Woodbury IA
Worth IA
Wright 1A

Anderson KS
Bourbon KS
Cherokee KS
Coffey KS
Crawford KS
Douglas KS
Franklin KS
Jackson KS
Jefferson KS

Johnson KS

Population
35862
211226
8898
11581
15679
40648
15059
9243
7970
10740
14398
6462
24986
430640
93158
18914
165224
33704
89542
17767
12534
35625
102172
7598
13229

8102
15173
21603

8601
39134

110826
25992
13462
19126

544179
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State

Kentucky

Louisiana

Name
Leavenworth KS
Linn KS
Marshall KS
Miami KS
Montgomery KS

Pottawatomie KS

Shawnee KS
Washington KS
Wilson KS
Woodson KS
Wyandotte KS

Anderson KY
Ballard KY
Boyle KY
Carlisle KY
Christian KY
Fulton KY
Henderson KY
Hickman KY
Hopkins KY
Jefferson KY
Lincoln KY
McCreary KY
Mercer KY
Pike KY
Pulaski KY
Shelby KY
Todd KY
Webster KY

Allen LA
Ascension LA
Avoyelles LA
Beauregard LA
Bienville LA

Population
76227
9656
10117
32787
35471
21604
177934
5799
9409
3309
157505

21421
8249
28432
5104
73955
6813
46250
4902
46920
741096
24742
18306
21331
65024
63063
42074
12460
13621

25764
107215
42073
35654
14353
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State

Maine

Maryland

Name

Bossier LA

Caddo LA

Calcasieu LA

DeSoto LA

East Baton Rouge LA
East Feliciana LA
Evangeline LA
Iberville LA
Jefferson Davis LA
Lafayette LA

Lincoln LA
Livingston LA
Madison LA
Natchitoches LA
Ouachita LA

Pointe Coupee LA
Rapides LA

Richland LA

St. Charles LA

St. James LA

St. John the Baptist LA
St. Landry LA

St. Martin LA

St. Tammany LA
Tangipahoa LA
Webster LA

West Baton Rouge LA
West Feliciana LA

Cumberland ME
Lincoln ME
Sagadahoc ME
York ME

Allegany MD
Charles MD

Population
116979
254969
192768

26656
440171
20267
33984
33387
31594
221578
46735
128026
12093
39566
153720
22802
131613
20725
52780
22102
45924
83384
52160
233740
121097
41207
23788
15625

281674
34457
35293

197131

75087
146551
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State

Masschusetts

Michigan

Name Population

Frederick MD 233385
Montgomery MD 971777
Prince George's MD 863420
Washington MD 147430
Berkshire MA 131219
Bristol MA 548285
Essex MA 743159
Franklin MA 71372
Hampden MA 463490
Hampshire MA 158080
Middlesex MA 1503085
Norfolk MA 670850
Plymouth MA 494919
Suffolk MA 722023
Worcester MA 798552
Arenac M| 15899
Bay Ml 107771
Berrien Ml 156813
Calhoun Ml 136146
Cass Ml 52293
Crawford M 14074
Eaton Ml 107759
Genesee Ml 425790
Ingham Ml 280895
Kalamazoo Ml 250331
Monroe Ml 152021
Oakland MI 1202362
Ogemaw Ml 21699
Otsego M 24164
Roscommon M 24449
Saginaw Ml 200169
Shiawassee M 70648
St. Joseph Ml 61295
Van Buren Ml 76258
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State

Minnesota

Mississippi

Name

Wayne Ml

Blue Earth MIN
Chippewa MN

Cottonwood MN

Dakota MN
Freeborn MN
Goodhue MN
Hennepin MN
Jackson MIN
Kandiyohi MN
Le Sueur MN
Lincoln MN
Lyon MN
Meeker MN
Nobles MN
Pipestone MN
Ramsey MN
Rice MN

Rock MN
Scott MN
Steele MN

Washington MN
Watonwan MN

Wright MN

Yellow Medicine MN

Alcorn MS
Benton MS
Copiah MS
DeSoto MS
Hancock MS
Harrison MS
Hinds MS
Holmes MS
Jackson MS

Population

1820584

64013
12441
11687
398552
31255
46183
1152425
10266
42239
27703
5896
25857
23300
21378
9596
508640
64142
9687
129928
36576
238136
11211
124700
10438

37057
8729
29449
161252
43929
187105
245285
19198
139668
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State

Missouri

Name Population
Lee MS 82910
Leflore MS 32317
Lincoln MS 34869
Madison MS 95203
Marshall MS 37144
Monroe MS 36989
Panola MS 34707
Pike MS 40404
Pontotoc MS 29957
Quitman MS 8223
Tallahatchie MS 15378
Tate MS 28886
Tishomingo MS 19593
Tunica MS 10778
Union MS 27134
Warren MS 48773
Yazoo MS 28065
Adair MO 25607
Audrain MO 25529
Barton MO 12402
Bates MO 17049
Boone MO 162642
Callaway MO 44332
Carroll MO 9295
Cass MO 99478
Chariton MO 7831
Clark MO 7139
Clay MO 221939
Cole MO 75990
Cooper MO 17601
Dade MO 7883
Franklin MO 101492
Gasconade MO 15222
Greene MO 275174
Howard MO 10144
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State

Nebraska

Name
Howell MO
Jackson MO
Jasper MO
Johnson MO
Knox MO
Lafayette MO
Linn MO
Macon MO
Marion MO
McDonald MO
Moniteau MO
Monroe MO
Montgomery MO
Morgan MO
Newton MO
Oregon MO
Osage MO
Pettis MO
Ralls MO
Randolph MO
Ray MO

Saline MO
Scotland MO
St. Charles MO
St. Louis City MO
St. Louis MO
Texas MO
Vernon MO
Warren MO
Webster MO
Wright MO

Adams NE
Buffalo NE
Burt NE
Cass NE

Population
40400
674158
117404
52595
4131
33381
12761
15566
28781
23083
15607
8840
12236
20565
58114
10881
13878
42201
10167
25414
23494
23370
4843
360485
319294
998954
26008
21159
32513
36202
18815

31364
46102

6858
25241
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State

Nevada

Name
Cheyenne NE
Clay NE
Colfax NE
Dakota NE
Dawson NE
Deuel NE
Dodge NE
Douglas NE
Dundy NE
Fillmore NE
Furnas NE
Hall NE
Hamilton NE
Harlan NE
Hitchcock NE
Jefferson NE
Kearney NE
Keith NE
Kimball NE
Lancaster NE
Lincoln NE
Merrick NE
Nuckolls NE
Otoe NE
Phelps NE
Platte NE
Red Willow NE
Saline NE
Sarpy NE
Saunders NE
Seward NE
Thayer NE
Thurston NE

Washington NE

York NE

Population
9998
6542

10515
21006
24326
1941
36691
517110
2008
5890
4959
58607
9124
3423
2908
7547
6489
8368
3821
285407
36288
7845
4500
15740
9188
32237
11055
14200
158840
20780
16750
5228
6940
20234
13665
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State

New Hampshire

New Jersey

New Mexico

Name

Clark NV
Esmeralda NV
Lincoln NV
Nye NV

Rockingham NH
Strafford NH

Bergen NJ
Camden NJ
Essex NJ
Gloucester NJ
Hunterdon NJ
Middlesex NJ
Monmouth NJ
Morris NJ
Ocean NJ
Passaic NJ
Salem NJ
Somerset NJ
Sussex NJ
Union NJ
Warren NJ

Bernalillo NM
Cibola NM
Dofia Ana NM
Grant NM
Guadalupe NM
Hidalgo NM
Luna NM
McKinley NM
Quay NM
Santa Fe NM
Torrance NM

Union NM

Population
1951269
783

5345
43946

295223
123143

905116
513657
783969
283288
128349
809858
630380
492276
576567
501226

66083
323444
149265
536499
108692

662564
27213
209233
29514
4687
4894
25095
71492
9041
144170
16383
4549
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State

New York

North Carolina

Name

Albany NY
Cayuga NY
Chautauqua NY
Columbia NY
Dutchess NY
Erie NY
Genesee NY
Herkimer NY
Madison NY
Monroe NY
Montgomery NY
Oneida NY
Onondaga NY
Orange NY
Oswego NY
Putnam NY
Rensselaer NY
Rockland NY
Saratoga NY
Schenectady NY
Wayne NY
Westchester NY

Alamance NC
Anson NC
Bladen NC
Brunswick NC
Buncombe NC
Burke NC
Cabarrus NC
Catawba NC
Columbus NC
Davidson NC
Durham NC
Gaston NC

Population

304204
80026
134905
63096
297488
919040
60079
64519
73442
744344
50219
234878
467026
372813
122109
99710
159429
311687
219607
154727
93772
949113

151131
26948
35190

107431

238318
90912

178011

154358
58098

162878

267587

206086
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State

Ohio

Name
Guilford NC
Iredell NC
Lincoln NC
Madison NC
McDowell NC
Mecklenburg NC
Orange NC
Randolph NC
Richmond NC
Robeson NC
Rowan NC
Scotland NC
Union NC
Wake NC

Ashland OH
Ashtabula OH
Columbiana OH
Cuyahoga OH
Defiance OH
Delaware OH
Erie OH
Franklin OH
Fulton OH
Hancock OH
Henry OH
Huron OH
Lake OH
Lawrence OH
Lorain OH
Lucas OH
Mahoning OH
Marion OH
Medina OH
Ottawa OH
Pickaway OH

Population
488406
159437

78265
20764
44996
919628
133801
141752
46639
134168
138428
36157
201292
900993

53139
101497
107841

1280122

39037
174214

77079

1163414

42698

74782

28215

59626
230041

62450
301356
441815
238823

66501
172332

41428

55698
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State

Oklahoma

Oregon

Name

Pike OH
Portage OH
Ross OH
Sandusky OH
Scioto OH
Seneca OH
Stark OH
Summit OH
Trumbull OH
Wayne OH
Williams OH
Wood OH
Wyandot OH

Adair OK
Beckham OK
Caddo OK
Canadian OK
Carter OK
Cleveland OK
Custer OK
Garvin OK

Le Flore OK
Love OK
McClain OK
Murray OK
Muskogee OK
Nowata OK
Oklahoma OK
Rogers OK
Sequoyah OK
Wagoner OK
Washita OK

Baker OR
Columbia OR

Population
28709
161419
78064
60944
79499
56745
375586
541781
210312
114520
37642
125488
22615

22683
22119
29600
115541
47557
255755
27469
27576
50384
9423
34506
13488
70990
10536
718633
86905
42391
73085
11629

16134
49351
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State

Pennsylvania

Name

Gilliam OR
Hood River OR
Malheur OR
Morrow OR

Multnomah OR

Sherman OR
Umatilla OR
Union OR
Wasco OR

Allegheny PA
Beaver PA
Bedford PA
Berks PA
Blair PA
Butler PA
Cambria PA
Carbon PA
Centre PA
Chester PA
Clarion PA
Clearfield PA
Clinton PA
Columbia PA

Cumberland PA

Dauphin PA
Erie PA
Fayette PA
Huntingdon PA
Indiana PA
Jefferson PA

Juniata PA

Lackawanna PA

Lawrence PA
Lebanon PA
Lehigh PA

Population
1871
22346
31313
11173
735334
1765
75889
25748
25213

1223348
170539
49762
411442
127089
183862
143679
65249
153990
498886
39988
81642
39238
67295
235406
268100
280566
136606
45913
88880
45200
24636
214437
91108
133568
349497
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State

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Name

Luzerne PA
Mercer PA

Mifflin PA
Monroe PA
Montgomery PA
Montour PA
Northampton PA
Northumberland PA
Perry PA
Philadelphia PA
Pike PA

Somerset PA
Union PA
Venango PA
Wayne PA
Westmoreland PA
York PA

Aiken SC
Barnwell SC
Chesterfield SC
Darlington SC
Fairfield SC
Greenville SC
Lancaster SC
Marlboro SC
Oconee SC
Pickens SC
Spartanburg SC
Union SC

York SC

Minnehaha SD

Anderson TN
Bedford TN

Population
320918
116638

46682
169842
799874

18267
297735

94528

45969

1526006

57369

77742

44947

54984

52822
365169
434972

160099
22621
46734
68681
23956

451225
76652
28933
74273

119224

284307
28961

226073

169468

75129
45058

Page 23 of 28



State

Texas

Name
Cocke TN
Coffee TN
Davidson TN
Dyer TN
Fayette TN
Franklin TN
Hamblen TN
Hamilton TN
Hardeman TN
Jefferson TN
Knox TN

Lauderdale TN

Marion TN
McNairy TN

Montgomery TN

Morgan TN
Obion TN
Rhea TN
Roane TN
Robertson TN

Rutherford TN

Scott TN
Shelby TN
Tipton TN

Armstrong TX
Bexar TX
Bowie TX
Brewster TX
Caldwell TX
Carson TX
Cass TX
Childress TX
Clay TX
Colorado TX
Cooke TX

Population
35662
52796

626681
38335
38413
41052
62544

336463
27253
51407

432226
27815
28237
26075

172331
21987
31807
31809
54181
66283

262604
22228

927644
61081

1901
1714773
92565
9232
38066
6182
30464
7041
10752
20874
38437
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State

Name Population

Culberson TX 2398
Dallam TX 6703
Dallas TX 2368139
Deaf Smith TX 19372
Denton TX 662614
DeWitt TX 20097
Donley TX 3677
El Paso TX 800647
Fayette TX 24554
Fort Bend TX 585375
Gonzales TX 19807
Gray TX 22535
Gregg TX 121730
Guadalupe TX 131533
Hall TX 3353
Hardeman TX 4139
Harris TX 4092459
Harrison TX 65631
Hartley TX 6062
Hood TX 51182
Hudspeth TX 3476
Jackson TX 14075
Jeff Davis TX 2342
Jefferson TX 252273
Johnson TX 150934
Kaufman TX 103350
Kinney TX 3598
Lavaca TX 19263
Liberty TX 75643
Matagorda TX 36702
Medina TX 46006
Montague TX 19719
Newton TX 14445
Oldham TX 2052
Orange TX 81837
Parker TX 116927
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State

Utah

Vermont

Name

Pecos TX
Potter TX
Presidio TX
Smith TX
Somervell TX
Tarrant TX
Terrell TX
Uvalde TX
Val Verde TX
Van Zandt TX
Victoria TX
Wharton TX
Wheeler TX
Wichita TX
Wilbarger TX
Wise TX

Beaver UT
Box Elder UT
Cache UT
Carbon UT
Davis UT
Emery UT
Grand UT
Iron UT
Juab UT
Millard UT
Morgan UT
Salt Lake UT
Summit UT
Tooele UT
Utah UT
Wasatch UT
Washington UT
Weber UT

Population
15507
121073
7818
209714
8490
1809034
984
26405
48879
52579
86793
41280
5410
131500
13535
59127

6629
49975
112656
21403
306479
10976
9225
46163
10246
12503
9469
1029655
36324
58218
516564
23530
138115
231236
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State

Virginia

Washington

Name
Bennington VT
Windham VT

Alexandria VA
Appomattox VA
Arlington VA
Bedford City VA
Bedford VA
Botetourt VA
Campbell VA
Caroline VA
Charlotte VA
Dinwiddie VA
Fairfax VA
Fredericksburg VA
Giles VA

Hanover VA
Louisa VA
Lynchburg VA
Montgomery VA
Nottoway VA
Petersburg VA
Prince Edward VA
Prince George VA
Prince William VA
Pulaski VA
Roanoke City VA
Roanoke VA
Salem VA
Southampton VA
Spotsylvania VA
Stafford VA
Sussex VA
Tazewell VA

Benton WA

Population
37125
44513

139966
14973
207627
6222
68676
33148
54842
28545
12586
28001
1081726
24286
17286
99863
33153
75568
94392
15853
32420
23368
35725
402002
34872
97032
92376
24802
18570
122397
128961
12087
45078

175177
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State

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Name

Walla Walla WA

Berkeley WV
Hampshire WV
Jefferson WV
McDowell WV
Mercer WV
Mineral WV
Mingo WV
Morgan WV
Wayne WV

Brown WI
Crawford WI
Dodge WI
Fond du Lac WI
Grant WI
Kenosha WI
Outagamie WI
Racine WI
Vernon WI
Walworth WI
Washington WI
Waukesha WI
Winnebago WI

Albany WY
Carbon WY
Laramie WY
Sweetwater WY

Uinta WY

Population

58781

104169
23964
53498
22113
62264
28212
26839
17541
42481

248007
16644
88759

101633
51208

166426

176695

195408
29773

102228

131887

389891

166994

36299
15885
91738
43806
21118
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	Alabama 
	Alabama 

	TR
	Autauga AL 
	54571 

	TR
	Baldwin AL 
	182265 

	TR
	Calhoun AL 
	118572 

	TR
	Chambers AL 
	34215 

	TR
	Chilton AL 
	43643 

	TR
	Clay AL 
	13932 

	TR
	Cleburne AL 
	14972 

	TR
	Colbert AL 
	54428 

	TR
	Dale AL 
	50251 

	TR
	Elmore AL 
	79303 

	TR
	Fayette AL 
	17241 

	TR
	Henry AL 
	17302 

	TR
	Houston AL 
	101547 

	TR
	Jackson AL 
	53227 

	TR
	Jefferson AL 
	658466 

	TR
	Lamar AL 
	14564 

	TR
	Lawrence AL 
	34339 

	TR
	Limestone AL 
	82782 

	TR
	Madison AL 
	334811 

	TR
	Marion AL 
	30776 

	TR
	Mobile AL 
	412992 

	TR
	Montgomery AL 
	229363 

	TR
	Morgan AL 
	119490 

	TR
	Pike AL 
	32899 

	TR
	Randolph AL 
	22913 

	TR
	Shelby AL 
	195085 

	TR
	St. Clair AL 
	83593 

	TR
	Talladega AL 
	82291 

	TR
	Walker AL 
	67023 

	Arizona 
	Arizona 

	TR
	Apache AZ 
	71518 

	TR
	Cochise AZ 
	131346 

	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Coconino AZ 
	134421 

	TR
	Maricopa AZ 
	3817117 

	TR
	Mohave AZ 
	200186 

	TR
	Navajo AZ 
	107449 

	TR
	Pima AZ 
	980263 

	TR
	Pinal AZ 
	375770 

	TR
	Yavapai AZ 
	211033 

	TR
	Yuma AZ 
	195751 

	Arkansas 
	Arkansas 

	TR
	Benton AR 
	221339 

	TR
	Craighead AR 
	96443 

	TR
	Crawford AR 
	61948 

	TR
	Crittenden AR 
	50902 

	TR
	Franklin AR 
	18125 

	TR
	Fulton AR 
	12245 

	TR
	Greene AR 
	42090 

	TR
	Johnson AR 
	25540 

	TR
	Lawrence AR 
	17415 

	TR
	Little River AR 
	13171 

	TR
	Miller AR 
	43462 

	TR
	Poinsett AR 
	24583 

	TR
	Polk AR 
	20662 

	TR
	Pope AR 
	61754 

	TR
	Randolph AR 
	17969 

	TR
	Sevier AR 
	17058 

	TR
	Sharp AR 
	17264 

	California 
	California 

	TR
	Contra Costa CA 
	1049025 

	TR
	Fresno CA 
	930450 

	TR
	Humboldt CA 
	134623 

	TR
	Imperial CA 
	174528 

	TR
	Kern CA 
	839631 

	TR
	Los Angeles CA 
	9818605 

	TR
	Madera CA 
	150865 

	TR
	Marin CA 
	252409 

	TR
	Mendocino CA 
	87841 
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	State 
	State 
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	TR
	Washington CO 
	4814 

	TR
	Weld CO 
	252825 

	TR
	Yuma CO 
	10043 

	Connecticut 
	Connecticut 

	TR
	Fairfield CT 
	916829 

	TR
	Hartford CT 
	894014 

	TR
	Middlesex CT 
	165676 

	TR
	New Haven CT 
	862477 

	TR
	New London CT 
	274055 

	TR
	Tolland CT 
	152691 

	TR
	Windham CT 
	118428 

	District of Columbia 
	District of Columbia 

	TR
	District of Columbia DC 
	601723 

	Florida 
	Florida 

	TR
	Alachua FL 
	247336 

	TR
	Baker FL 
	27115 

	TR
	Bradford FL 
	28520 

	TR
	Brevard FL 
	543376 

	TR
	Broward FL 
	1748066 

	TR
	Citrus FL 
	141236 

	TR
	Clay FL 
	190865 

	TR
	Columbia FL 
	67531 

	TR
	Duval FL 
	864263 

	TR
	Escambia FL 
	297619 

	TR
	Flagler FL 
	95696 

	TR
	Gadsden FL 
	46389 

	TR
	Holmes FL 
	19927 

	TR
	Indian River FL 
	138028 

	TR
	Jackson FL 
	49746 

	TR
	Jefferson FL 
	14761 

	TR
	Leon FL 
	275487 

	TR
	Levy FL 
	40801 

	TR
	Madison FL 
	19224 

	TR
	Marion FL 
	331298 

	TR
	Martin FL 
	146318 

	TR
	Nassau FL 
	73314 
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	State 
	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Noble IN 
	47536 

	TR
	Pike IN 
	12845 

	TR
	Porter IN 
	164343 

	TR
	St. Joseph IN 
	266931 

	TR
	Steuben IN 
	34185 

	TR
	Vanderburgh IN 
	179703 

	Iowa 
	Iowa 

	TR
	Adair IA 
	7682 

	TR
	Adams IA 
	4029 

	TR
	Benton IA 
	26076 

	TR
	Black Hawk IA 
	131090 

	TR
	Boone IA 
	26306 

	TR
	Buchanan IA 
	20958 

	TR
	Butler IA 
	14867 

	TR
	Carroll IA 
	20816 

	TR
	Cass IA 
	13956 

	TR
	Cedar IA 
	18499 

	TR
	Cerro Gordo IA 
	44151 

	TR
	Clarke IA 
	9286 

	TR
	Clinton IA 
	49116 

	TR
	Crawford IA 
	17096 

	TR
	Dallas IA 
	66135 

	TR
	Delaware IA 
	17764 

	TR
	Des Moines IA 
	40325 

	TR
	Dubuque IA 
	93653 

	TR
	Franklin IA 
	10680 

	TR
	Greene IA 
	9336 

	TR
	Hamilton IA 
	15673 

	TR
	Hardin IA 
	17534 

	TR
	Harrison IA 
	14928 

	TR
	Henry IA 
	20145 

	TR
	Iowa IA 
	16355 

	TR
	Jackson IA 
	19848 

	TR
	Jasper IA 
	36842 

	TR
	Jefferson IA 
	16843 

	TR
	Johnson IA 
	130882 
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	Kansas Anderson KS 8102 Bourbon KS 15173 Cherokee KS 21603 Coffey KS 8601 Crawford KS 39134 Douglas KS 110826 Franklin KS 25992 Jackson KS 13462 Jefferson KS 19126 Johnson KS 544179 
	State 
	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Leavenworth KS 
	76227 

	TR
	Linn KS 
	9656 

	TR
	Marshall KS 
	10117 

	TR
	Miami KS 
	32787 

	TR
	Montgomery KS 
	35471 

	TR
	Pottawatomie KS 
	21604 

	TR
	Shawnee KS 
	177934 

	TR
	Washington KS 
	5799 

	TR
	Wilson KS 
	9409 

	TR
	Woodson KS 
	3309 

	TR
	Wyandotte KS 
	157505 

	Kentucky 
	Kentucky 

	TR
	Anderson KY 
	21421 

	TR
	Ballard KY 
	8249 

	TR
	Boyle KY 
	28432 

	TR
	Carlisle KY 
	5104 

	TR
	Christian KY 
	73955 

	TR
	Fulton KY 
	6813 

	TR
	Henderson KY 
	46250 

	TR
	Hickman KY 
	4902 

	TR
	Hopkins KY 
	46920 

	TR
	Jefferson KY 
	741096 

	TR
	Lincoln KY 
	24742 

	TR
	McCreary KY 
	18306 

	TR
	Mercer KY 
	21331 

	TR
	Pike KY 
	65024 

	TR
	Pulaski KY 
	63063 

	TR
	Shelby KY 
	42074 

	TR
	Todd KY 
	12460 

	TR
	Webster KY 
	13621 

	Louisiana 
	Louisiana 

	TR
	Allen LA 
	25764 

	TR
	Ascension LA 
	107215 

	TR
	Avoyelles LA 
	42073 

	TR
	Beauregard LA 
	35654 

	TR
	Bienville LA 
	14353 
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	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Bossier LA 
	116979 

	TR
	Caddo LA 
	254969 

	TR
	Calcasieu LA 
	192768 

	TR
	DeSoto LA 
	26656 

	TR
	East Baton Rouge LA 
	440171 

	TR
	East Feliciana LA 
	20267 

	TR
	Evangeline LA 
	33984 

	TR
	Iberville LA 
	33387 

	TR
	Jefferson Davis LA 
	31594 

	TR
	Lafayette LA 
	221578 

	TR
	Lincoln LA 
	46735 

	TR
	Livingston LA 
	128026 

	TR
	Madison LA 
	12093 

	TR
	Natchitoches LA 
	39566 

	TR
	Ouachita LA 
	153720 

	TR
	Pointe Coupee LA 
	22802 

	TR
	Rapides LA 
	131613 

	TR
	Richland LA 
	20725 

	TR
	St. Charles LA 
	52780 

	TR
	St. James LA 
	22102 

	TR
	St. John the Baptist LA 
	45924 

	TR
	St. Landry LA 
	83384 

	TR
	St. Martin LA 
	52160 

	TR
	St. Tammany LA 
	233740 

	TR
	Tangipahoa LA 
	121097 

	TR
	Webster LA 
	41207 

	TR
	West Baton Rouge LA 
	23788 

	TR
	West Feliciana LA 
	15625 

	Maine 
	Maine 

	TR
	Cumberland ME 
	281674 

	TR
	Lincoln ME 
	34457 

	TR
	Sagadahoc ME 
	35293 

	TR
	York ME 
	197131 

	Maryland 
	Maryland 

	TR
	Allegany MD 
	75087 

	TR
	Charles MD 
	146551 
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	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Frederick MD 
	233385 

	TR
	Montgomery MD 
	971777 

	TR
	Prince George's MD 
	863420 

	TR
	Washington MD 
	147430 

	Masschusetts 
	Masschusetts 

	TR
	Berkshire MA 
	131219 

	TR
	Bristol MA 
	548285 

	TR
	Essex MA 
	743159 

	TR
	Franklin MA 
	71372 

	TR
	Hampden MA 
	463490 

	TR
	Hampshire MA 
	158080 

	TR
	Middlesex MA 
	1503085 

	TR
	Norfolk MA 
	670850 

	TR
	Plymouth MA 
	494919 

	TR
	Suffolk MA 
	722023 

	TR
	Worcester MA 
	798552 

	Michigan 
	Michigan 

	TR
	Arenac MI 
	15899 

	TR
	Bay MI 
	107771 

	TR
	Berrien MI 
	156813 

	TR
	Calhoun MI 
	136146 

	TR
	Cass MI 
	52293 

	TR
	Crawford MI 
	14074 

	TR
	Eaton MI 
	107759 

	TR
	Genesee MI 
	425790 

	TR
	Ingham MI 
	280895 

	TR
	Kalamazoo MI 
	250331 

	TR
	Monroe MI 
	152021 

	TR
	Oakland MI 
	1202362 

	TR
	Ogemaw MI 
	21699 

	TR
	Otsego MI 
	24164 

	TR
	Roscommon MI 
	24449 

	TR
	Saginaw MI 
	200169 

	TR
	Shiawassee MI 
	70648 

	TR
	St. Joseph MI 
	61295 

	TR
	Van Buren MI 
	76258 
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	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Wayne MI 
	1820584 

	Minnesota 
	Minnesota 

	TR
	Blue Earth MN 
	64013 

	TR
	Chippewa MN 
	12441 

	TR
	Cottonwood MN 
	11687 

	TR
	Dakota MN 
	398552 

	TR
	Freeborn MN 
	31255 

	TR
	Goodhue MN 
	46183 

	TR
	Hennepin MN 
	1152425 

	TR
	Jackson MN 
	10266 

	TR
	Kandiyohi MN 
	42239 

	TR
	Le Sueur MN 
	27703 

	TR
	Lincoln MN 
	5896 

	TR
	Lyon MN 
	25857 

	TR
	Meeker MN 
	23300 

	TR
	Nobles MN 
	21378 

	TR
	Pipestone MN 
	9596 

	TR
	Ramsey MN 
	508640 

	TR
	Rice MN 
	64142 

	TR
	Rock MN 
	9687 

	TR
	Scott MN 
	129928 

	TR
	Steele MN 
	36576 

	TR
	Washington MN 
	238136 

	TR
	Watonwan MN 
	11211 

	TR
	Wright MN 
	124700 

	TR
	Yellow Medicine MN 
	10438 

	Mississippi 
	Mississippi 

	TR
	Alcorn MS 
	37057 

	TR
	Benton MS 
	8729 

	TR
	Copiah MS 
	29449 

	TR
	DeSoto MS 
	161252 

	TR
	Hancock MS 
	43929 

	TR
	Harrison MS 
	187105 

	TR
	Hinds MS 
	245285 

	TR
	Holmes MS 
	19198 

	TR
	Jackson MS 
	139668 
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	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Lee MS 
	82910 

	TR
	Leflore MS 
	32317 

	TR
	Lincoln MS 
	34869 

	TR
	Madison MS 
	95203 

	TR
	Marshall MS 
	37144 

	TR
	Monroe MS 
	36989 

	TR
	Panola MS 
	34707 

	TR
	Pike MS 
	40404 

	TR
	Pontotoc MS 
	29957 

	TR
	Quitman MS 
	8223 

	TR
	Tallahatchie MS 
	15378 

	TR
	Tate MS 
	28886 

	TR
	Tishomingo MS 
	19593 

	TR
	Tunica MS 
	10778 

	TR
	Union MS 
	27134 

	TR
	Warren MS 
	48773 

	TR
	Yazoo MS 
	28065 

	Missouri 
	Missouri 

	TR
	Adair MO 
	25607 

	TR
	Audrain MO 
	25529 

	TR
	Barton MO 
	12402 

	TR
	Bates MO 
	17049 

	TR
	Boone MO 
	162642 

	TR
	Callaway MO 
	44332 

	TR
	Carroll MO 
	9295 

	TR
	Cass MO 
	99478 

	TR
	Chariton MO 
	7831 

	TR
	Clark MO 
	7139 

	TR
	Clay MO 
	221939 

	TR
	Cole MO 
	75990 

	TR
	Cooper MO 
	17601 

	TR
	Dade MO 
	7883 

	TR
	Franklin MO 
	101492 

	TR
	Gasconade MO 
	15222 

	TR
	Greene MO 
	275174 

	TR
	Howard MO 
	10144 
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	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Howell MO 
	40400 

	TR
	Jackson MO 
	674158 

	TR
	Jasper MO 
	117404 

	TR
	Johnson MO 
	52595 

	TR
	Knox MO 
	4131 

	TR
	Lafayette MO 
	33381 

	TR
	Linn MO 
	12761 

	TR
	Macon MO 
	15566 

	TR
	Marion MO 
	28781 

	TR
	McDonald MO 
	23083 

	TR
	Moniteau MO 
	15607 

	TR
	Monroe MO 
	8840 

	TR
	Montgomery MO 
	12236 

	TR
	Morgan MO 
	20565 

	TR
	Newton MO 
	58114 

	TR
	Oregon MO 
	10881 

	TR
	Osage MO 
	13878 

	TR
	Pettis MO 
	42201 

	TR
	Ralls MO 
	10167 

	TR
	Randolph MO 
	25414 

	TR
	Ray MO 
	23494 

	TR
	Saline MO 
	23370 

	TR
	Scotland MO 
	4843 

	TR
	St. Charles MO 
	360485 

	TR
	St. Louis City MO 
	319294 

	TR
	St. Louis MO 
	998954 

	TR
	Texas MO 
	26008 

	TR
	Vernon MO 
	21159 

	TR
	Warren MO 
	32513 

	TR
	Webster MO 
	36202 

	TR
	Wright MO 
	18815 

	Nebraska 
	Nebraska 

	TR
	Adams NE 
	31364 

	TR
	Buffalo NE 
	46102 

	TR
	Burt NE 
	6858 

	TR
	Cass NE 
	25241 
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	Nevada 

	State 
	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Clark NV 
	1951269 

	TR
	Esmeralda NV 
	783 

	TR
	Lincoln NV 
	5345 

	TR
	Nye NV 
	43946 

	New Hampshire 
	New Hampshire 

	TR
	Rockingham NH 
	295223 

	TR
	Strafford NH 
	123143 

	New Jersey 
	New Jersey 

	TR
	Bergen NJ 
	905116 

	TR
	Camden NJ 
	513657 

	TR
	Essex NJ 
	783969 

	TR
	Gloucester NJ 
	288288 

	TR
	Hunterdon NJ 
	128349 

	TR
	Middlesex NJ 
	809858 

	TR
	Monmouth NJ 
	630380 

	TR
	Morris NJ 
	492276 

	TR
	Ocean NJ 
	576567 

	TR
	Passaic NJ 
	501226 

	TR
	Salem NJ 
	66083 

	TR
	Somerset NJ 
	323444 

	TR
	Sussex NJ 
	149265 

	TR
	Union NJ 
	536499 

	TR
	Warren NJ 
	108692 

	New Mexico 
	New Mexico 

	TR
	Bernalillo NM 
	662564 

	TR
	Cibola NM 
	27213 

	TR
	Do Ana NM 
	209233 

	TR
	Grant NM 
	29514 

	TR
	Guadalupe NM 
	4687 

	TR
	Hidalgo NM 
	4894 

	TR
	Luna NM 
	25095 

	TR
	McKinley NM 
	71492 

	TR
	Quay NM 
	9041 

	TR
	Santa Fe NM 
	144170 

	TR
	Torrance NM 
	16383 

	TR
	Union NM 
	4549 
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	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	New York 
	New York 

	TR
	Albany NY 
	304204 

	TR
	Cayuga NY 
	80026 

	TR
	Chautauqua NY 
	134905 

	TR
	Columbia NY 
	63096 

	TR
	Dutchess NY 
	297488 

	TR
	Erie NY 
	919040 

	TR
	Genesee NY 
	60079 

	TR
	Herkimer NY 
	64519 

	TR
	Madison NY 
	73442 

	TR
	Monroe NY 
	744344 

	TR
	Montgomery NY 
	50219 

	TR
	Oneida NY 
	234878 

	TR
	Onondaga NY 
	467026 

	TR
	Orange NY 
	372813 

	TR
	Oswego NY 
	122109 

	TR
	Putnam NY 
	99710 

	TR
	Rensselaer NY 
	159429 

	TR
	Rockland NY 
	311687 

	TR
	Saratoga NY 
	219607 

	TR
	Schenectady NY 
	154727 

	TR
	Wayne NY 
	93772 

	TR
	Westchester NY 
	949113 

	North Carolina 
	North Carolina 

	TR
	Alamance NC 
	151131 

	TR
	Anson NC 
	26948 

	TR
	Bladen NC 
	35190 

	TR
	Brunswick NC 
	107431 

	TR
	Buncombe NC 
	238318 

	TR
	Burke NC 
	90912 

	TR
	Cabarrus NC 
	178011 

	TR
	Catawba NC 
	154358 

	TR
	Columbus NC 
	58098 

	TR
	Davidson NC 
	162878 

	TR
	Durham NC 
	267587 

	TR
	Gaston NC 
	206086 
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	Guilford NC 488406 Iredell NC 159437 Lincoln NC 78265 Madison NC 20764 McDowell NC 44996 Mecklenburg NC 919628 Orange NC 133801 Randolph NC 141752 Richmond NC 46639 Robeson NC 134168 Rowan NC 138428 Scotland NC 36157 Union NC 201292 Wake NC 900993 
	Guilford NC 488406 Iredell NC 159437 Lincoln NC 78265 Madison NC 20764 McDowell NC 44996 Mecklenburg NC 919628 Orange NC 133801 Randolph NC 141752 Richmond NC 46639 Robeson NC 134168 Rowan NC 138428 Scotland NC 36157 Union NC 201292 Wake NC 900993 

	Ohio Ashland OH 53139 Ashtabula OH 101497 Columbiana OH 107841 Cuyahoga OH 1280122 Defiance OH 39037 Delaware OH 174214 Erie OH 77079 Franklin OH 1163414 Fulton OH 42698 Hancock OH 74782 Henry OH 28215 Huron OH 59626 Lake OH 230041 Lawrence OH 62450 Lorain OH 301356 Lucas OH 441815 Mahoning OH 238823 Marion OH 66501 Medina OH 172332 Ottawa OH 41428 Pickaway OH 55698 
	State 
	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Pike OH 
	28709 

	TR
	Portage OH 
	161419 

	TR
	Ross OH 
	78064 

	TR
	Sandusky OH 
	60944 

	TR
	Scioto OH 
	79499 

	TR
	Seneca OH 
	56745 

	TR
	Stark OH 
	375586 

	TR
	Summit OH 
	541781 

	TR
	Trumbull OH 
	210312 

	TR
	Wayne OH 
	114520 

	TR
	Williams OH 
	37642 

	TR
	Wood OH 
	125488 

	TR
	Wyandot OH 
	22615 

	Oklahoma 
	Oklahoma 

	TR
	Adair OK 
	22683 

	TR
	Beckham OK 
	22119 

	TR
	Caddo OK 
	29600 

	TR
	Canadian OK 
	115541 

	TR
	Carter OK 
	47557 

	TR
	Cleveland OK 
	255755 

	TR
	Custer OK 
	27469 

	TR
	Garvin OK 
	27576 

	TR
	Le Flore OK 
	50384 

	TR
	Love OK 
	9423 

	TR
	McClain OK 
	34506 

	TR
	Murray OK 
	13488 

	TR
	Muskogee OK 
	70990 

	TR
	Nowata OK 
	10536 

	TR
	Oklahoma OK 
	718633 

	TR
	Rogers OK 
	86905 

	TR
	Sequoyah OK 
	42391 

	TR
	Wagoner OK 
	73085 

	TR
	Washita OK 
	11629 

	Oregon 
	Oregon 

	TR
	Baker OR 
	16134 

	TR
	Columbia OR 
	49351 
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	Gilliam OR 1871 Hood River OR 22346 Malheur OR 31313 Morrow OR 11173 Multnomah OR 735334 Sherman OR 1765 Umatilla OR 75889 Union OR 25748 Wasco OR 25213 
	Gilliam OR 1871 Hood River OR 22346 Malheur OR 31313 Morrow OR 11173 Multnomah OR 735334 Sherman OR 1765 Umatilla OR 75889 Union OR 25748 Wasco OR 25213 

	Pennsylvania Allegheny PA 1223348 Beaver PA 170539 Bedford PA 49762 Berks PA 411442 Blair PA 127089 Butler PA 183862 Cambria PA 143679 Carbon PA 65249 Centre PA 153990 Chester PA 498886 Clarion PA 39988 Clearfield PA 81642 Clinton PA 39238 Columbia PA 67295 Cumberland PA 235406 Dauphin PA 268100 Erie PA 280566 Fayette PA 136606 Huntingdon PA 45913 Indiana PA 88880 Jefferson PA 45200 Juniata PA 24636 Lackawanna PA 214437 Lawrence PA 91108 Lebanon PA 133568 Lehigh PA 349497 
	State 
	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Luzerne PA 
	320918 

	TR
	Mercer PA 
	116638 

	TR
	Mifflin PA 
	46682 

	TR
	Monroe PA 
	169842 

	TR
	Montgomery PA 
	799874 

	TR
	Montour PA 
	18267 

	TR
	Northampton PA 
	297735 

	TR
	Northumberland PA 
	94528 

	TR
	Perry PA 
	45969 

	TR
	Philadelphia PA 
	1526006 

	TR
	Pike PA 
	57369 

	TR
	Somerset PA 
	77742 

	TR
	Union PA 
	44947 

	TR
	Venango PA 
	54984 

	TR
	Wayne PA 
	52822 

	TR
	Westmoreland PA 
	365169 

	TR
	York PA 
	434972 

	South Carolina 
	South Carolina 

	TR
	Aiken SC 
	160099 

	TR
	Barnwell SC 
	22621 

	TR
	Chesterfield SC 
	46734 

	TR
	Darlington SC 
	68681 

	TR
	Fairfield SC 
	23956 

	TR
	Greenville SC 
	451225 

	TR
	Lancaster SC 
	76652 

	TR
	Marlboro SC 
	28933 

	TR
	Oconee SC 
	74273 

	TR
	Pickens SC 
	119224 

	TR
	Spartanburg SC 
	284307 

	TR
	Union SC 
	28961 

	TR
	York SC 
	226073 

	South Dakota 
	South Dakota 

	TR
	Minnehaha SD 
	169468 

	Tennessee 
	Tennessee 

	TR
	Anderson TN 
	75129 

	TR
	Bedford TN 
	45058 
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	Cocke TN 35662 Coffee TN 52796 Davidson TN 626681 Dyer TN 38335 Fayette TN 38413 Franklin TN 41052 Hamblen TN 62544 Hamilton TN 336463 Hardeman TN 27253 Jefferson TN 51407 Knox TN 432226 Lauderdale TN 27815 Marion TN 28237 McNairy TN 26075 Montgomery TN 172331 Morgan TN 21987 Obion TN 31807 Rhea TN 31809 Roane TN 54181 Robertson TN 66283 Rutherford TN 262604 Scott TN 22228 Shelby TN 927644 Tipton TN 61081 
	Cocke TN 35662 Coffee TN 52796 Davidson TN 626681 Dyer TN 38335 Fayette TN 38413 Franklin TN 41052 Hamblen TN 62544 Hamilton TN 336463 Hardeman TN 27253 Jefferson TN 51407 Knox TN 432226 Lauderdale TN 27815 Marion TN 28237 McNairy TN 26075 Montgomery TN 172331 Morgan TN 21987 Obion TN 31807 Rhea TN 31809 Roane TN 54181 Robertson TN 66283 Rutherford TN 262604 Scott TN 22228 Shelby TN 927644 Tipton TN 61081 

	Texas Armstrong TX 1901 Bexar TX 1714773 Bowie TX 92565 Brewster TX 9232 Caldwell TX 38066 Carson TX 6182 Cass TX 30464 Childress TX 7041 Clay TX 10752 Colorado TX 20874 Cooke TX 38437 
	Culberson TX 2398 Dallam TX 6703 Dallas TX 2368139 Deaf Smith TX 19372 Denton TX 662614 DeWitt TX 20097 Donley TX 3677 El Paso TX 800647 Fayette TX 24554 Fort Bend TX 585375 Gonzales TX 19807 Gray TX 22535 Gregg TX 121730 Guadalupe TX 131533 Hall TX 3353 Hardeman TX 4139 Harris TX 4092459 Harrison TX 65631 Hartley TX 6062 Hood TX 51182 Hudspeth TX 3476 Jackson TX 14075 Jeff Davis TX 2342 Jefferson TX 252273 Johnson TX 150934 Kaufman TX 103350 Kinney TX 3598 Lavaca TX 19263 Liberty TX 75643 Matagorda TX 3670
	Culberson TX 2398 Dallam TX 6703 Dallas TX 2368139 Deaf Smith TX 19372 Denton TX 662614 DeWitt TX 20097 Donley TX 3677 El Paso TX 800647 Fayette TX 24554 Fort Bend TX 585375 Gonzales TX 19807 Gray TX 22535 Gregg TX 121730 Guadalupe TX 131533 Hall TX 3353 Hardeman TX 4139 Harris TX 4092459 Harrison TX 65631 Hartley TX 6062 Hood TX 51182 Hudspeth TX 3476 Jackson TX 14075 Jeff Davis TX 2342 Jefferson TX 252273 Johnson TX 150934 Kaufman TX 103350 Kinney TX 3598 Lavaca TX 19263 Liberty TX 75643 Matagorda TX 3670

	Pecos TX 15507 Potter TX 121073 Presidio TX 7818 Smith TX 209714 Somervell TX 8490 Tarrant TX 1809034 Terrell TX 984 Uvalde TX 26405 Val Verde TX 48879 Van Zandt TX 52579 Victoria TX 86793 Wharton TX 41280 Wheeler TX 5410 Wichita TX 131500 Wilbarger TX 13535 Wise TX 59127 
	Pecos TX 15507 Potter TX 121073 Presidio TX 7818 Smith TX 209714 Somervell TX 8490 Tarrant TX 1809034 Terrell TX 984 Uvalde TX 26405 Val Verde TX 48879 Van Zandt TX 52579 Victoria TX 86793 Wharton TX 41280 Wheeler TX 5410 Wichita TX 131500 Wilbarger TX 13535 Wise TX 59127 

	Utah Beaver UT 6629 Box Elder UT 49975 Cache UT 112656 Carbon UT 21403 Davis UT 306479 Emery UT 10976 Grand UT 9225 Iron UT 46163 Juab UT 10246 Millard UT 12503 Morgan UT 9469 Salt Lake UT 1029655 Summit UT 36324 Tooele UT 58218 Utah UT 516564 Wasatch UT 23530 Washington UT 138115 Weber UT 231236 
	Vermont 
	Vermont 
	Vermont 
	Bennington VT 37125 Windham VT 44513 


	Virginia Alexandria VA 139966 Appomattox VA 14973 Arlington VA 207627 Bedford City VA 6222 Bedford VA 68676 Botetourt VA 33148 Campbell VA 54842 Caroline VA 28545 Charlotte VA 12586 Dinwiddie VA 28001 Fairfax VA 1081726 Fredericksburg VA 24286 Giles VA 17286 Hanover VA 99863 Louisa VA 33153 Lynchburg VA 75568 Montgomery VA 94392 Nottoway VA 15853 Petersburg VA 32420 Prince Edward VA 23368 Prince George VA 35725 Prince William VA 402002 Pulaski VA 34872 Roanoke City VA 97032 Roanoke VA 92376 Salem VA 24802 S
	Washington Benton WA 175177 
	State 
	State 
	State 
	Name 
	Population 

	TR
	Walla Walla WA 
	58781 

	West Virginia 
	West Virginia 

	TR
	Berkeley WV 
	104169 

	TR
	Hampshire WV 
	23964 

	TR
	Jefferson WV 
	53498 

	TR
	McDowell WV 
	22113 

	TR
	Mercer WV 
	62264 

	TR
	Mineral WV 
	28212 

	TR
	Mingo WV 
	26839 

	TR
	Morgan WV 
	17541 

	TR
	Wayne WV 
	42481 

	Wisconsin 
	Wisconsin 

	TR
	Brown WI 
	248007 

	TR
	Crawford WI 
	16644 

	TR
	Dodge WI 
	88759 

	TR
	Fond du Lac WI 
	101633 

	TR
	Grant WI 
	51208 

	TR
	Kenosha WI 
	166426 

	TR
	Outagamie WI 
	176695 

	TR
	Racine WI 
	195408 

	TR
	Vernon WI 
	29773 

	TR
	Walworth WI 
	102228 

	TR
	Washington WI 
	131887 

	TR
	Waukesha WI 
	389891 

	TR
	Winnebago WI 
	166994 

	Wyoming 
	Wyoming 

	TR
	Albany WY 
	36299 

	TR
	Carbon WY 
	15885 

	TR
	Laramie WY 
	91738 

	TR
	Sweetwater WY 
	43806 

	TR
	Uinta WY 
	21118 
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